Continuing Covenant Agreement - Minnesota Office of Higher Education, Series 2012B
Exhibit A: Coltateral Requirement and Reporting Certificate

As of date: 1213112018 |

“Assat Ratio” means the ratio (expressed as a percentage) of {2) the Aggregate Market Value to (b) the aggregate principal amount of all Obligations, including Bank Bonds, plus
acerued and unpaid Pragram Expenses plus any Acquisition Costs to the extent accruad and unpaid, any Excess Interest and any Rebate Amount, as reasonably calculated by the
Issuer,

As of: 11/30/2018 12/31/2018

Assets for Asset Ratio:

Princlpal Amount of Financed Eligible Student Loans $188,184,752.02 $185,628,681.98
Boriower Acerued Interest on Financed ellgible Student Loans $648,752.81 $700,724.78
Revenue Fund (inciudes %n transit' funds from the Servicer $334,912.17) $1,333,809.84 $2,100,297.85
Surplus Fund $148,808,679.73 $148,411,964.56
Debt Service Reserve Fund 52,614,000.00 $2,618,428.62
Removal of axcess collateral $0.00 $0.00
Pamnitied investments and Accruad Inferest Receivable on Permitted Investments ' $0.00 20.00
Value of all Collaterat Assets $338,590,694.20 "$340,659,908.79

Less: the Value of all Defaulted Loans In currant month ($2,209,802.70 Principal plus $36,379.84 Interest) {$2,313,900,20) ($2,246,182.64)

Less: sum of Value of all Financed Loans which are not "Eligible Loans” $0.00 $0.00
Aggregate Market Value §337,276,994.00 $238,413,816.16

Liabilities for Asset Ratio:

(i} Pringipal Ameunt of all Qutstanding Bonds, including Bank Bonds if applicable ($261,400,000 TE AMT) $261,400,000.00 $261,400,000.00

(i) Accrued and Unpald Bond Interest on alf Outstanding Bonds, Includihg Bank Bonds if appficable $595,851.83 $1,200,433.17
(fi) Acerued and Unpald Program Expenses X & 80,022.30 § 78,496.08
() Aecrued and unpaid Acquisition Costs $0.00 $0.00
(v) Any Excess inferest . $0.00 $0.00
{vi) Any Rebate Amount $0.00 $0.00
(vil) Other Obligations - pledged lvans that have not been relmbursed by the Trust . $94,773.00 $94,773.00
Tofal Liabilities $262,170,647.13 $262,773,702.25
excess coverage amount $75,108,346.87 $75,640,113.90
Asset Ratio ' 128.85% 128.79%
Minimum Assst Ratio* {update per schedule below) 120.00% 120.00%
Meets Requirement? . YES YES

*Minimum Asset Ratio:
from Closing to October 8, 2020 120.00%

Roll-farward of Loan Balance & Collateral Data
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Continuing Covenant Agreement - Minnesota Qffice of Highar Education, Serles 20128
Exhibit A: Coliateral Requirement and Reporting Certlficate

As of date:

Roll-forward of Financed Eligible Studeant Loans:

Principal Araount of Financed Eligible Student Loans, beginning of period

New Loans

Principal Collections

Capitalized Interest

Dsfaulied Loans (60+ days delinquent $2,209,802.70 plus $122,027.95 writlen off)
Cther (please specify if used)-prisr month forbearance loans relmbursed by the issuer buk not removed from the trust
Principal Amount of Financed Eligible Student Loans, end of pericd

Total Number of Barrowers

Total Number of Loans

Average Balanca per Borrower

Average Balance per Loan

Waighted Average Inferest Rate

Welghted Averaga Remaining Term (months)

Weighted Average spreads over appilcable variabla interest rate:

SELF ! loans

SELF H, IV and V loans

Loan Program
SELF Il

SELF llt
SELF IV
SELF V

TOTAL

Belinguency Stafus
Current

31-60 Days

61-90 Days

91-120 Days
121-150 Days
151-180 Days
181+ Days

TOTAL

Loan Status

In Schaol

Grace
Extended Grace
Forbearance
Claims
Repayment
TOTAL

Schogl Tvpe

4 Year

2Year

Proprietary
Graduats {Law)
Graduate {Medical)
Cther

TOTAL

Collateral Cencentration Tests:

Total Financed Eligible Student Loans which are Proprietary Loans

Total Proprietary Loans as a percentage of all Finansed Eliglble Student Loans
Does this excaed 12.5%7

Total Financed Eligible Student {.0ans which are Two-Year Loans
Total Two-Year Loans as a percentage of all Financed Efigible Student Leans

Does this excead 20%7

$188,184,762.02

$0.00
2,240,831.91
' $6,680.82
$2,331,830.865
$0.00
$183,618,779.28
26,165
41,469
§ 701773
$ 4,427.86
4.80%
105.00
Eifeclive as of date: Minlmum required spread {per Eligible Loan definition clauses {r) and {s)):
2.00% 11iizme 2%
2.40% Afiz017 2.5% from Closing to and including September 30, 2016; thereafter, 2%
3 %
$0.00 0,00%
$1,698,806.88 0.91%
$22,743,378.57 12.24%
$161,386,396.53 86.85%
$185,828,587.98 100.00%
%
$175,623,196.15 896.66%
$4,161,810.67 224%
$999,462.39 0.54%
$614,065.32 0.33%
$271,817.79 0.15%
$157,640.66 0.08%
$0.00 0.00%
$185,828,581.98 100.00%
$ % i
$42,800,223.78 23.09%
$26,952,108.26 14.50%
$5,868,126.44 3.17%
$654.952.43 0.30%
$501,303.9% 0.27%
$109,024,867.08 58.67%
$185,828,581.98 100.00%
3 %
$168,086,380.88 89,38%
$12,335,822.06 6.64%
§7,408,370.06 3.95%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 0.00%
$0.00 £,00%
$185,828,581.28 100.00%
$7,408,370.05
4%
NG
$12,335,822.06
7%
NO
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Continuing Covenant Agreement - Minnesota Office of Higher Education, Series 20128
Exhibit A: Collateral Requirement and Reporting Cettificate

As of date: 1213112018

‘Waterfall pursuant to the Indenture

Refer fo Trust Indenture Section £,4(b) for complete waterfall provisicns including any applicable restrictions

Available funds on deposit in the Revenue Account {Date of Waterfall 12/24/12018)

1. {i) Amounis deposited to the Rebate Account
(i Amounts deposited to the Excess Interast Account

2. Amounts to pay the Trustes Fees and Servicing Feas to the extent not otherwise paid

3. To pay the following items due with respect fo tha Class | Bonds:
(i) Amounts to pay Remarketing Agent Fees and Credit Enhancment Fees to the extent not otherwise paid
(i} Accrued interest paid on the Bonds.

(iif) Principal paid on the Bonds togather with any unreimbursed obligations relating to any draws under the LOC to pay principal of any tha Bonds,
{iv} Amounts due under an Interest Rata Hedge Agreement relating to the Bonds and any other ameunts payable fo the Bank

4. To pay amounts due with respact to the Class Il Bonds {nof applicable)

5. To pay amounts due with respect to the Class Il Bonds {nat appficable}

&, To pay amounts due with respect to the Class IV Bonds {ncf applicable)

7. To pay amounts due with respect to tha Class V Bonds {not applicable)

8, Amounts deposited to the Debt Service Reserve Account to increase the amount on deposit to the Debt Service Reserve Reguirement

8. Any other amounts due te the Bank (other than any Contingent Amount or Contingent Default Amount} and anyother amount due to the Trustee, to the
extent such funds have not otherwise been paid

10. Amounts to pay any Contingent Amount or Contingent Default Amount to the extent such funds have not otherwise been paid

11. Amounts to pay: () termination fees due under any Interest Rate Hedge Agreements, and (i) any other Program Expenses, not otherwise paid

12. Any portion of the remaining funds shali be used for refinancing or making of Student Loans, at the written direction of the Issuer, Note; Funds in the
2012A Bond sub-account are resiricted from being used 1o recycls at all imes. Funds in the 2012B Bond Sub-account are restricted from being used for
reycling after the occureence of an Event of Dafault, when Bank Bonds are eutstanding or when the Origination Statute and Rules have been changed such
that the Joans being originated are materially different than the loans eriginated prior to such change.

13. Amount transferred to the Surplus Fund, Note: no cash release Is permitied after the ocourrence of an Event of Default, when Bank Bends are
outstanding or if the Asset Ratio would be less than 125% after giving effect to such release.
TOTAL FUNDS USED

Fees and expenses pald from unpledgad funds of the Lean Capital Fund applicable to the 20128 Bands
Prior reporting period sumulative balance of ali fees and expenses paid from the Loan Capltal Fund
Total fees and expenses pald durlng the cumrent reporting period from the Loan Capital Fund:
[PRCVIDE BREAKDOWN OF VARIOUS FEES AND EXPENSES PAID)
Firstmark servicing
Trustee fee and legal fees, annual Bank of America fee
Cumulative balance of fees and expenses paid from the Loan Capital Fund

Repurchase of Defaulted Student Loans with unpledged funds from the Lean Capital Fund (per 6,01(x))
Defaulted Student Loans previcusly repurchased from the trust estate

Defaulted Student Loans repurchased in current reperting pariod from the trust estale

Cumulative batance of Defaulfed Student Loans repurchased from the trust estate (shail not exceed $50,000,000)

Aggregate

$3,443,94582

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
30.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

| $2,258,911.74

Series 20128 Bonds
Sub-account
3$3,443,045.82
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.60
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$2,358,911.74

$2,358,911.74

$3,499,870.26
$0.00

$0.00
80,022.30
$0.00
$3,579,892.59

§6,007,082.04
122,027.95
$6,128,109.99

$2,358,911.74

Cash Release Test (per 5.02(1)): Requirement for Cash Release
Has an Event of Default ccelmed? NO NC
Are there Bank Bonds outstanding? NO NG
is the Asset Ratio at feast 125.0%7 YES YES
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Continuing Covenant Agreement - Minnesota Office of Higher Education, Series 20128

Exhlbit A: Collateral Reguirement and Reporting Certificate

As of date: 1213142018

Roll-forward of accounts

Sub-accounts for each Series

Debt Service Reserve Fund
Baginning Balance
Draws
Deposits
Interest Eamings deposited to account
Ending Balance
Required Balanca (1.0% of outstanding Bonds, subject te a minimum of $500,000}

Student Loan Fund
Beginning Balance
New loang
Collections
Defaults |ass capitalized interest
Ending Balance

Revenue Fund
Beglnning Balance
Draws .
Deposits (fncludes 'in transit' furds from the Loan Sarvicer $334,812.17)
interest Eamings deposited (o account
Ending Balance

Acquisition Fund
Beginning Balance
Draws
Depusits
Interest Earnings depesitad fo account
Ending Balance

Required Balance per Section 5.01(u) {for subsequent disbursements for partially disbursed loans)

Surplus Fund
Beglnning Balance
Draws
Depasits
Interest Eamings deposited to account
Ending Balance
Raquirad Balance

Operating Account
Beginning S8alance
Draws
Deposits
Interest Camings deposited o account
Ending Balance
Required Balance

Rebate Fund
Beginning Balance
Braws
Deposits
Interest Eamnings deposited to account
Ending Balance
Required Balance

Excess Interast Fund
Beginning Balance .
Draws
Deposits
Interest Eamings deposited to account
Ending Balance
Required Balance
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Series 2012A Bonds

Series 20128 Bonds

Aggregate Sub-accounts Sub-account
$2,614,000.00 $0.00 $2.614,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0,00
$0.00 §0.00 $0.00
$4,429.82 $0.00 $4,420.62
- $2,618,429.82 $0.00 $2,618,429.62
$2,614,000,00 $0.00 $2,614,000.00
$188,184,752.02 $0.00 $188,184,752,02
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,240,831.91 50.00 2,240,831.91
$115,338,13 3$0.00 $115,338.13
$185,828,581.88 $0,00 $185,828,581.98
$1,333,809.84 $0.00 $1,333,809.84
$2,358,911.74 $0.00 $2,388,911.74
$3,123,342.81 © §0.00 $3,123,342.81
$2,056,94 $0.00 $2,056.94
$2,100,207 .85 $0,00 $2,100,287.85
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 30.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
30.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 +$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$146,808,579.73 $0.00 $148,308,579.73
$0.00 $0.00 $0,00
$2,368,911.74 $0.00 $2,358,911.74
$244 475.08 $0.00 $244.473.08
$149,411,964.56 $0.00 $149,411,954.58
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 £6.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 30.00
$0.00 $0.00 §0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
£0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0,00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 50.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
£0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.80 3000




Cantinuing Covenant Agreement - Minnesota Office of Higher Education, Series 20128
Exhibit A; Collateral Reguirement and Reporting Certificate

As of date: 12/31/2018

Financial Covenanis

A. Tangible Net Worlh:

1. Met Worth $508,159,601.64
2. Minus: Book value of intangible assets $0.00
3. Tangible Net Worth $5609,169,601.64
B. Aggregate Principal Amount of Loans to the State of Minnesata $0.00
C. Tangible Net Worth Calculation as of: 12{312018 $508,159,601.64

B. Tanglble Net Worth Requirement {per 6.02{w) of

the Agresment) as of! 1213112018 $600,000,000.00 insert applicable required fevel per tabla in 6.02(w)(i) of the Agreement
B.(1) Has any money been withdrawn from the Loan Capital Fund other than the purpose permitted *
under this Agreement? NG
E. Is Tangible Net Worth at least $420,000,0007 YES .
F. Debt of the Issuer as of: 12/3t2018 $507,367,616.10
G. Ratio of Debt to Tangible Nat Werlh less any loans to the State 29.65%
} H. Is the ratio of Debt to Tangible Net Worth no greater than 250%? YES
I. Met Unrestricted Loan Capital Fund Assets $368,375,163,53
J. Aggregate principal balance of all Student Loans {all SELF loans of the Issuern $611,453,392.65
K. Unpledged Cash and Investments - $249,655,926.76
L, Is the Net Unrestricled Loan Capital Fund Asssts at least $150,000,0007 YES

M. is the Net Unrestricted Loan Capital Fund Assets at least egual o 10% of the aggregate principal
balance of all Student Loans YES

N. Does ihe amount of cash and Investment Obligations constituting Unpledged Cash and Invastments
equal at Jeast 5% of the outstanding Student Loans? YES

Reference iz made to the Continuing Covenant Agreement between the Minnesota Office of Higher Education (the "Office") and Bank of America, N.A. dated as of
October 8, 2015 (as amended, restated sugplemented, or otherwise modified, the "Agreement”). Capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings assigned
te them In the Agreement. :

The Office hereby ceriifles that (i) the Information contained in this Collateral Requirement Certificate is true and accurate, (i) that no Default or Event of Default
under the Agreement has occurred, (i} ne Armendment Event under the Agreement has occurred, and (iv) no default or event of default has occurred under any
Related Document.

Minnesota Office of Higher Education

WTJ L . !
it VA
Authorized Officer

Date: L } oo { a“Q}c}

By:
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